
This highly maneuverable, narrow-bodied shuttle is 

ideal for shorter trips and narrow, one-way streets. 

The Crusader is the optimal model for public transit, 

assisted-living facilities, hotels and para-transit, 

with many non-CDL confi gurations seating up to 14 

passengers. Choose between a Ford or Chevrolet 

chassis and enjoy upgraded interior fi nishes and 

exterior body style.
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*    Add 4.5" For Roof Vent.
     Add 6" For Flat Floor Option.

**  Length Measured With Standard Bumper.

CHASSIS

ENGINE – GAS OR DIESEL

FUEL TAK CAPACITY

EXTERIOR HEIGHT*

EXTERIOR WIDTH

INTERIOR HEIGHT

INTERIOR WIDTH

LENGTH**

WHEELBASE

GVWR

FORD

E-350

5.4L GAS, 6.8L GAS, 6.0L DSL

40 GAL

112”

88.5”

78”

83”

21’

138”, 158”

11,500 LBS, 12,500 LBS

CHEVROLET

CHEVY EXPRESS 3500

6.0L GAS, 6.6L DSL

33 GAL

112”

88.5”

78”

83”

21’

139”, 159”

12,300 LBS

S P E C S

O P T I O N A L

Audio Options
Paint And Graphics Packages
Passenger And Driver Seat Upgrades
Rear Air Conditioning & Heat
Rubber Flooring

S T A N D A R D

Chassis
Automotive Air Conditioning
Tilt Steering Wheel-Cruise Control
E-350 Is 225 Amp, Gm Gas Is 145 Amp, 
Gm Diesel Is Dual 145 Amp
Power Brakes - Anti-Lock
Power Steering
Radial Tires
Super Engine Cooling
External Transmission Cooler
Intermittent Wiper

Conversion
ADA Packages Available
Body Is Square, Plumb, And Level Prior To Being Mounted On OEM Chassis
Ceiling - Padded Vinyl
Corrosion-Protected Entry Step Well And Wings
Crash Testing - Computer-Simulated Based On Verifi able Data
Door - Double W/ Manual Control
Electrical Panel
Exterior - White Paint
Flooring - Carpet W/ Black Rubber, Center Aisle Is Ribbed
Front Cap - Fiberglass
5/8” Plywood
Full-View Curb Window
Insulation - Foamed In Place
Interior Lighting - 12V
Lights - Stepwell
Luggage Door - Std On Luggage Models
Mirrors - Sideview
Modesty Panel At Entry
Paratransit Door Std Lift Models
Rear Steel Bumper
Rear Mud Flaps
Roof - One-Piece Fiberglass
Rub Rails
Sidewalls - Ext. Galvanized Steel
Stanchion - Stainless Steel
Steelguard® Construction - Floor, Roof, Sidewalls
Track Seating
Undercoating - Floor Frame
Wheel Wells - Steel
Windows – 36”X45”, Tinted, T-Slider Top
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