

CRUSADER





CRUSADER

This highly maneuverable, narrow-bodied shuttle is ideal for shorter trips and narrow, one-way streets. The Crusader is the optimal model for public transit, assisted-living facilities, hotels and para-transit, with many non-CDL configurations seating up to 14 passengers. Choose between a Ford or Chevrolet chassis and enjoy upgraded interior finishes and exterior body style.

800.724.4943810.724.1844

331 graham rd,imlay city, mi 48444



CRUSADER

SPECS	FORD	CHEVROLET
CHASSIS	E-350	CHEVY EXPRESS 3500
ENGINE – GAS OR DIESEL	5.4L GAS, 6.8L GAS, 6.0L DSL	6.0L GAS, 6.6L DSL
FUEL TAK CAPACITY	40 GAL	33 GAL
EXTERIOR HEIGHT*	112"	112"
EXTERIOR WIDTH	88.5"	88.5"
INTERIOR HEIGHT	78"	78"
INTERIOR WIDTH	83"	83"
LENGTH**	21'	21'
WHEELBASE	138", 158"	139", 159"
GVWR	11,500 LBS, 12,500 LBS	12,300 LBS

- Add 4.5" For Roof Vent.
 Add 6" For Flat Floor Option.
- ** Length Measured With Standard Bumper.

STANDARD

CHASSIS

Automotive Air Conditioning Tilt Steering Wheel-Cruise Control E-350 Is 225 Amp, Gm Gas Is 145 Amp,

Gm Diesel Is Dual 145 Amp Power Brakes - Anti-Lock

Power Steering

Radial Tires

Super Engine Cooling

External Transmission Cooler

Intermittent Wiper

OPTIONAL

Audio Options
Paint And Graphics Packages
Passenger And Driver Seat Upgrades
Rear Air Conditioning & Heat
Rubber Flooring

CONVERSION

ADA Packages Available

Body Is Square, Plumb, And Level Prior To Being Mounted On OEM Chassis

Ceiling - Padded Vinyl

Corrosion-Protected Entry Step Well And Wings

Crash Testing - Computer-Simulated Based On Verifiable Data

Door - Double W/ Manual Control

Electrical Panel

Exterior - White Paint

Flooring - Carpet W/ Black Rubber, Center Aisle Is Ribbed

Front Cap - Fiberglass

5/8" Plywood

Full-View Curb Window

Insulation - Foamed In Place

Interior Lighting - 12V

Lights - Stepwell

Luggage Door - Std On Luggage Models

Mirrors - Sideview

Modesty Panel At Entry

Paratransit Door Std Lift Models

Rear Steel Bumper

Rear Mud Flaps

Roof - One-Piece Fiberglass

Rub Rails

Sidewalls - Ext. Galvanized Steel

Stanchion - Stainless Steel

Steelguard® Construction - Floor, Roof, Sidewalls

Track Seating

Undercoating - Floor Frame

Wheel Wells - Steel

Windows – 36"X45", Tinted, T-Slider Top

